Citrus Heights Police Department
6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police
Daily Activity Log
Tuesday, September 16, 2025

Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #
2509160001 Lost or Found Property 00:00:03 600 | ST SACRAMENTO COUNTY MAIN JAIL Report Taken - Found Property CH25-07088
2509160003 Disturbance Loitering 00:24:59 8000 GREENBACK LN BURGER KING Report Taken - Informational CH25-07087
2509160004 Traffic Stop 00:26:29 SUNRISE BL/TWIN OAKS AV Advised

2509160005 Disturbance Family Verbal 00:33:20 8000 SUNRISE BL ARBORELLE APARTMENTS Assisted

2509160006 Traffic Stop 00:36:19 GREENBACK LN/DEWEY DR Advised

2509160007 Traffic Stop 00:42:53 SAN JUAN AV/WESTGATE DR Advised

2509160008 Disturbance Loitering 00:49:37 6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA Assisted

2509160009 Information Only 01:00:31 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Assisted

2509160010 Tow Repo/Private 01:14:52 5600 CHIPPING WY Assisted

2509160012 Disturbance Loitering 01:43:02 ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL Gone On Arrival

2509160013 Traffic Stop 01:45:40 GREENBACK LN/VERNER AV Assisted

2509160014 Welfare Check 01:52:08 7700 BIERSTON ST Checks Ok

2509160015 Traffic Stop 01:55:53 VAN MAREN LN/SOMERSWORTH DR Advised

2509160016 Traffic Stop 02:00:34 6500 TWIN PARK DR Arrest - DUI CH25-07089
2509160018 Traffic Stop 02:21:34 SUNRISE BL/TWIN OAKS AV Advised

2509160019 Patrol Check 02:45:21 LONGFORD DR/BREMEN DR Checks Ok

2509160020 Traffic Stop 02:50:29 DEWEY DR/GREENBACK LN Arrest - Prior Warrant CH25-07090
2509160021 Disturbance Loitering 04:05:47 6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA Checks Ok

2509160022 Suspicious Circumstances 04:13:33 5900 FIRE WATER CT Gone On Arrival

2509160024 Disturbance Loitering 05:21:38 8100 BUTTERNUT DR WESTWOOD PARK Arrest - Narcotics CH25-07091
2509160025 Disturbance Loitering 05:59:37 5800 SUNRISE BL CHASE BANK X MACY PLAZA DR Gone On Arrival

2509160026 Code Enforcement Blight 06:02:29 8200 AUBURN BL VALERO X SANDALWOOD CE Pending

2509160027 Disturbance Verbal 06:03:06 5900 AUBURN BL IMPERIAL MANOR MOBILE HOME PARK Gone On Arrival

2509160028 ACO Welfare Check 06:06:37 7700 COTTINGHAM WY Duplicate Call

2509160032 Welfare Check 07:09:54 6200 SUNRISE BL CH CAFE & GRILL Assisted

2509160033 Traffic Stop 07:23:53 GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV Citation

2509160034 Traffic Stop 07:35:28 SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV Citation

2509160035 Traffic Stop 07:46:34 SAN JUAN AV/NORTHLEA WY Citation

2509160036 Traffic Stop 07:48:18 ANTELOPE RD/GARDEN GATE DR Advised

2509160037 911 Hangup Cell Phone 07:48:59 6500 VAN MAREN LN Cancelled

2509160038 Traffic Stop 07:53:46 SUNRISE BL/HIGHLAND AV Advised

2509160039 Subject Stop 08:07:33 7800 ZENITH DR POST OFFICE Arrest - Paraphernalia CH25-07092
2509160040 Subject Stop 08:18:07 7800 SUNRISE BL JACK IN THE BOX X ANTELOPE Advised

2509160041 Homeless Camp 08:27:57 6300 AUBURN BL TRUE CARE HOME HEALTH OF NORTHER Advised

2509160042 Rental Housing Inspection 08:40:17 6600 BRIARTREE WY Advised

2509160043 Business Check 08:46:54 6000 GREENBACK LN GROCERY OUTLET Checks Ok



Inc#

2509160044
2509160045
2509160046
2509160047
2509160048
2509160049
2509160050
2509160051
2509160052
2509160054
2509160055
2509160056
2509160057
2509160059
2509160060
2509160061
2509160063
2509160064
2509160066
2509160067
2509160069
2509160070
2509160073
2509160074
2509160075
2509160076
2509160077
2509160079
2509160081
2509160083
2509160085
2509160086
2509160089
2509160090
2509160091
2509160093
2509160095
2509160097
2509160099
2509160100

Type

Homeless Camp

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Vehicle

Extra Patrol

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driving

Tow Repo/Private
Business Check

Traffic Stop

Parking Violation
Business Check
Suspicious Vehicle

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Loitering
Code Enforcement General
Rental Housing Inspection
Subject Stop

Civil Advice or Standby
Abandoned Vehicle
Business Check
Disturbance Verbal
Business Check

Welfare Check

Code Enforcement Building
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Subject Stop

Missing Person Cleared
Hit and Run Non-Inj
Suspicious Circumstances
Homeless Camp

Traffic Stop

Information Only
Business Check
Disturbance Noise

Traffic Stop

Time

08:48:31
08:48:47
08:55:58
08:55:59
08:57:06
09:00:33
09:03:21
09:03:24
09:07:01
09:11:48
09:12:58
09:15:54
09:16:59
09:18:24
09:19:03
09:23:19
09:28:17
09:34:56
09:36:02
09:36:46
09:37:57
09:42:49
09:46:39
09:46:40
09:48:57
09:51:11
09:52:14
09:53:40
09:57:33
10:00:34
10:03:37
10:04:20
10:08:06
10:11:19
10:12:21
10:13:50
10:15:01
10:15:25
10:21:07
10:21:13

Location Hundred Block

6100 GREENBACK LN
AUBURN BL/TWIN OAKS AV
AUBURN BL/TWIN OAKS AV
7500 TIARA WY

5800 MERLINDALE DR

5900 SAN JUAN AV
AUBURN BL/LINDEN AV

SUNRISE BL/WOODMORE OAKS DR

6100 SAN JUAN AV

7800 LICHEN DR

AUBURN BL/TWIN OAKS AV
6300 BETA CT

6500 ANTELOPE RD

6200 BIRDCAGE ST
AUBURN BL/KANAI AV
7800 MADISON AV

7300 VAN MAREN LN

6500 GREENCREEK WY
13100 FAIR OAKS BL

7900 KINGSWOOD DR
7400 ROBMAR CT

7700 AUBURN BL
MARIPOSA AV/ANTELOPE RD
7300 GREENBACK LN

6900 LE HAVRE WY

6300 BONHAM CR

SAN JUAN AV/LUCKY LN
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
6300 SAN PABLO DR

8100 ORELLE CREEK CT
5500 SUNRISE BL

8200 OLIVINE AV

SUNRISE BL/VISTA RIDGE DR
7800 LICHEN DR

7900 MADISON AV
MADISON AV/DEWEY DR
7600 SUNRISE BL

8000 GREENBACK LN

7500 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/TWIN OAKS AV

Place

SHELL X AUB

TIARA TERRACE APARTMENTS

BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY

RALEYS

STONES CASINO

CIGARETTE CAGE

NOTHING BUNDT CAKES

TEMPO PARK

CREEKSIDE COLONY APARTMENTS

BISCHOFFS MEDICAL SUPPLIES

SAFEWAY

MEADOWS APARTMENTS

PARADISE OAKS

EL DORADO SAVINGS
BLACK BEAR DINER

PARADISE LAUNDRY
BRAKE MASTERS # 220
BENJI'S WOODFIRE PIZZA

Disposition
Citation

Citation

Citation

DV Verbal Only
Cancelled
Assisted

Citation

Unable to Locate
Cancelled

Checks Ok
Citation

Assisted

Citation

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok

CE Pending
Advised

Arrest - Narcotics
Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok
Advised

CE Pending
Citation

Advised

Unable to Locate
Cancelled
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Report Taken - Hit and Run
Report Taken - Informational
Unable to Locate
Citation

Advised

Advised

Advised

Citation

Case #

CH25-07094

CH25-07055
CH25-07112
CH25-07117



Inc#

2509160103
2509160104
2509160105
2509160108
2509160111
2509160112
2509160113
2509160115
2509160116
2509160117
2509160118
2509160119
2509160121
2509160123
2509160124
2509160125
2509160127
2509160128
2509160131
2509160135
2509160136
2509160137
2509160140
2509160143
2509160147
2509160149
2509160150
2509160152
2509160155
2509160158
2509160163
2509160165
2509160167
2509160168
2509160169
2509160171
2509160172
2509160173
2509160174
2509160175

Type

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Loitering
Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

City Code Violation

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person

Traffic Stop

Business Check
Information Only
Disturbance Loitering
Citation Sign off

Business Check

Subject Stop

Disturbance Loitering
Welfare Check

Code Enforcement General
Code Enforcement Building
ACO At Large

Homeless Camp

911 Hang up

Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Family Verbal
Reckless Driving

Parking Violation
Suspicious Vehicle

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Suspicious Circumstances
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Grand Theft

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Code Enforcement Licensing

Time

10:25:38
10:28:44
10:28:58
10:34:05
10:40:50
10:41:56
10:42:05
10:45:32
10:45:40
10:48:18
10:49:28
10:49:59
11:01:49
11:03:29
11:05:48
11:07:02
11:09:39
11:09:56
11:15:58
11:25:18
11:27:07
11:32:15
11:45:30
11:49:04
12:00:51
12:10:51
12:12:00
12:16:31
12:26:04
12:30:43
12:40:35
12:43:53
12:47:50
12:51:03
12:57:22
13:09:29
13:11:44
13:14:33
13:18:01
13:27:41

Location Hundred Block
HILLTOP DR/HESPER WY
6100 GREENBACK LN
DONEGAL DR/CAVAN DR
PARKOAKS DR/ASLIN WY
6800 LEAOCAK CT

8100 PHOEBE WY

6200 FREEDOM LN

8200 OLIVINE AV
AUBURN BL/WHYTE AV
8000 GREENBACK LN
180/AUBURN BL

7300 HUNTINGTON SQUARE LN
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
6700 AUBURN BL

7000 AMSTERDAM AV
7300 GREENBACK LN
7700 CHANCERY CT
WACHTEL WY/OLIVINE AV
6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
7700 COTTINGHAM WY
7800 SUNRISE BL

6800 OLIVE TREE WY
5900 MARIPOSA AV

7500 CRIPPLE CREEK RD
DENIO WY/RITA LOU WY
ANTELOPE RD/MARIPOSA AV
6900 AUBURN BL

6900 SYLVAN RD

ANDES CT/ANDREA BL
7400 EVENING WY

7700 SAYONARA DR

6100 SUNRISE BL

ANTELOPE RD/SUMMERPLACE DR

6800 SYLVAN MEADOW CT
6800 SUNRISE BL
POMPEI CT/ANTELOPE RD

ANTELOPE RD/OLD AUBURN RD

8200 LONGDEN CR

Place

CHEVRON X AUB

PARADISE OAKS

BURGER KING

HUNTINGTON SQUARE APTS OFFICE

CHPD

NATIONAL CAREER EDUCATION

WHITE LOTUS BANQUET HALL

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY

CHPD

SAFEWAY

ROLLERLAND

JACK IN THE BOX X ANTELOPE

JEHOVAHS WITNESS

WALMART MARKET #4795

7-11 X WO

Disposition
Citation
Cancelled
Assisted

Citation

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Advised

Cancelled

Report Taken - Missing Person
Citation

Checks Ok

Assisted

Unable to Locate
Assisted

Checks Ok

Arrest - Narcotics
Gone On Arrival
Advised

Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Advised

Checks Ok

Arrest - Trespassing
Cancelled

Assisted

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

Cancelled

Advised

Assisted

Report Taken - Grand Theft
Advised

Advised

Report Taken - Compliance

Case #

CH25-07098

CH25-07097

CH25-07095

CH25-07099

CH25-07118

CH25-07106



Inc#

2509160177
2509160178
2509160180
2509160181
2509160185
2509160187
2509160190
2509160194
2509160195
2509160196
2509160197
2509160198
2509160199
2509160200
2509160201
2509160202
2509160203
2509160204
2509160205
2509160206
2509160207
2509160208
2509160209
2509160210
2509160211
2509160212
2509160214
2509160215
2509160216
2509160217
2509160218
2509160220
2509160221
2509160222
2509160224
2509160226
2509160229
2509160232
2509160233
2509160234

Type

Homeless Camp
Suspicious Circumstances
Lost or Found Property
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person
Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Code Enforcement Blight
Subject Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Petty Theft

Business Check
Homeless Camp
Disturbance Loitering
Code Enforcement Blight
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Noise
Citation Sign off
Disturbance Loitering
Suspicious Circumstances
Fraud/Forgery

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Civil Advice or Standby
Traffic Stop

Disturbance Loitering
Patrol Check
Information Only

Extra Patrol

Welfare Check
Disturbance Family Verbal
Welfare Check

Missing Person Cleared
Tow Repo/Private
Welfare Check

Missing Person Cleared
Robbery

Time

13:30:27
13:48:54
14:03:36
14:13:53
14:30:07
14:31:37
14:37:23
14:49:04
14:50:47
14:54:43
15:00:38
15:00:54
15:05:21
15:31:54
15:39:32
15:40:58
15:49:25
15:55:55
16:05:40
16:14:52
16:19:15
16:26:31
16:26:58
16:29:53
16:30:10
16:35:54
16:46:07
16:48:26
16:51:30
16:52:25
16:52:35
17:00:37
17:06:46
17:10:55
17:29:40
17:47:24
17:59:08
18:29:57
18:32:27
18:32:53

Location Hundred Block
GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL
7800 GREENBACK LN

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7200 AUBURN BL

7400 FARMGATE WY
SAYONARA DR/LIALANA WY
7500 SUNRISE BL

7600 SAN SIMEON DR

OLD AUBURN RD/SUNRISE BL

7600 CAMOMILE WY

7700 AUBURN BL

6000 GREENBACK LN

7800 LICHEN DR

7700 AUBURN BL

6200 GLENHURST WY

8100 LOBATA ST

7200 GEOWOOD Wy

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
7500 CEDAR DR

SYLVAN RD/STOCK RANCH RD

6000 AUBURN BL
CARRIAGE DR/CALVIN DR
CARRIAGE DR/CALVIN DR
7800 LICHEN DR

7800 LICHEN DR
SAYONARA DR/SUNRISE BL
7900 KINGSWOOD DR

SAN JUAN AV/GREENBACK LN

8000 MADISON AV
13100 FAIR OAKS BL
7800 MACY PLAZA DR
5900 SAN JUAN AV
6200 GREENBACK LN
6200 AUBURN BL

7400 AUBURN OAKS CT
8200 OLIVINE AV

6300 MARIPOSA AV
7300 STOCK RANCH RD
6800 ROSA VISTA LN
7300 GREENBACK LN

Place

CVS ELECTRONICS
SHELL X SR

CHPD

CELL TOWER - TMOBILE

SUNRISE OAKS APARTMENTS

CITRUS HEIGHTS CAR WASH
GROCERY OUTLET

UNION SERVICE

BISCHOFFS MEDICAL SUPPLIES

CHPD

RALEYS
RALEYS

CREEKSIDE COLONY APARTMENTS

DIGNITY HEALTH MEDICAL FOUNDATION
TEMPO PARK

LOVE LAUNDRY

MCDONALDS X GB

STONEHEDGE CONDOMINIUMS
PARADISE OAKS

WOODGLEN APARTMENTS

VINTAGE OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS
PARADISE OAKS

DOLLAR TREE X SJ

Disposition

Arrest - Narcotics

Arrest - Battery

Cancelled

Cancelled

Report Taken - Missing Person
Report Taken - Towed Vehicle
Refer Other Agency

RH Pending

Advised

Assisted

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Checks Ok

CE Voluntary Compliance
Gone On Arrival

CE Pending

Report Taken - Informational
Advised

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Fraud
Cancelled

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Civil Problem

Citation

Gone On Arrival

Checks Ok

Assisted

Advised

Cancelled

Advised

Attempted to Contact
Assisted

Assisted

Cancelled

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Report Taken - Battery

Case #

CH25-07113
CH25-07111

CH25-07116
CH25-07115

CH25-07119

CH25-07125

CH25-07121

CH25-07084
CH25-07122



Inc#

2509160235
2509160237
2509160238
2509160239
2509160240
2509160242
2509160245
2509160247
2509160249
2509160250
2509160251
2509160252
2509160253
2509160254
2509160255
2509160257
2509160260
2509160261
2509160262
2509160265
2509160266
2509160267
2509160268
2509160269
2509160270
2509160271
2509160272
2509160273
2509160275
2509160276
2509160277
2509160278
2509160279
2509160281
2509160283
2509160284
2509160285
2509160286

Type

Welfare Check

Missing Person

Assault

Robbery

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check

Missing Person

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Collision Unknown Injury
Domestic Violence
Reckless Driving

ACO At Large

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Missing Person

Missing Person

Traffic Stop

Lost or Found Property
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driving
Missing Person Cleared
Criminal Threats Rpt
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Missing Person

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Bike Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Reckless Driving

Traffic Stop

Time

18:48:40
18:50:05
18:53:57
19:02:05
19:07:10
19:19:35
19:30:13
19:51:57
19:55:29
20:01:21
20:07:32
20:12:43
20:21:14
20:35:51
20:51:50
21:01:17
21:23:47
21:24:31
21:26:21
21:38:55
21:47:22
21:49:25
21:53:53
21:54:39
21:58:11
22:00:04
22:08:21
22:08:44
22:28:53
22:31:10
22:38:37
22:51:33
22:58:23
23:04:16
23:04:39
23:12:19
23:42:05
23:52:30

Location Hundred Block
6400 TALL TREE CR

7600 MADISON AV

7000 SUNRISE BL

6000 GREENBACK LN

5800 OUR WY

12600 FAIR OAKS BL

6100 BARRIS CT

6700 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/AUBURN BL
OLD AUBURN RD/LITTLE OL CT
SUNRISE BL/ARCADIA DR
6500 BITTERBUSH WY

WOODSIDE DR/STOCK RANCH RD

VAN MAREN LN/CAMPFIRE WY
8200 CANYON OAK DR

7600 MADISON AV

8200 OLIVINE AV
GREENBACK LN/VAN MAREN LN
4200 SHERLOCK WY

DIABLO DR/ELKHORN BL
SYLVAN RD/STOCK RANCH RD
2200 COTTAGE WY
GREENBACK LN/PEORIA DR
5700 GREENBACK LN

7700 LIALANA WY

7600 MADISON AV

7800 MUIRWOOD WY
SUNRISE BL/SUN HILL DR
6400 TUPELO DR

7600 MADISON AV

7800 ZENITH DR

ANTELOPE RD/TUPELO DR
7600 MADISON AV

TUPELO DR/CUNANO WY
6200 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/HALIFAX ST
7500 ANTELOPE RD

7500 AUBURN BL

Place

FOSTER HOPE

PLANET FITNESS

DOLLAR TREE X AUB

HEATHER DOWNS APARTMENTS

SYLVAN OAKS LIBRARY

FOSTER HOPE
PARADISE OAKS

PARK TERRACE APARTMENTS

FOSTER HOPE

ANTELOPE DIALYSIS CENTER

FOSTER HOPE

EXTREME HUMMUS

FOSTER HOPE

SUPER STOP LIQUOR

ANTELOPE HILLS TOWNHOMES
DOMINOS PIZZA

Disposition

Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person
Report Taken - Battery

Report Taken - Robbery
Cancelled

Checks Ok

Cancelled

Advised

Checks Ok

Assisted

Assisted

DV Verbal Only

Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Missing Person
Report Taken - Missing Person
Advised

Citation

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Advised

Citation

Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person Located
Advised

Assisted

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Case #

CH25-07123
CH25-07128
CH25-07124

CH25-07127
CH25-07126

CH25-07123



